

C/628/2022

08.02.2023

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Complainant is present.

Accused Tapan Kumar Samanta is surrendered today. He is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

One bail petition her Ld. Counsel moved on his behalf.

Heard the respective Ld. Advocate of both the sides.

Perused the record.

I see no reason to detain the accused person in custody. Accordingly, his prayer for bail is allowed. He may find bail on furnishing a bond of Rs. 1500/- with one surety i.d to J.C.

Fix 11.05.2023 for plea.

JM, 1st Court, Howrah