

Complaint Case- 628 of 2022

Oder dated 04-05-2024:

Today is fixed for Plea id W/A and P/cost.

Complainant filed hazira.

Accused filed an adjournment petition.

The case was scheduled for hearing at 1PM.

It is now 1PM.

But none moved on repeated calls from either sides.

Therefore, the case is adjourned today

Fix.....19-08-2024.....for Plea id W/A and P/cost.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

**(Disha Barai)**  
**(JO Code WB01420)**  
Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah